
Whitewater IDPA 6-3-17
6/3/2017

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Bay 1-Bad Chioce At The A… Bay 2-Dog Fight At The Junk… Bay 3-Checka-Mate Bay 4-Late For The Bus Bay 5-Peek-a-boo Bad Guy
Final Name Number Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Proulx, Walt A39531 CDP 112.95 18.34 5 0 23.34 1 19.45 1 0 20.45 1 19.06 0 0 19.06 5 21.66 4 0 25.66 2 21.44 3 0 24.44 2
2 Rector, Todd A45614 SSP 124.31 20.98 12 0 32.98 5 23.17 4 0 27.17 3 15.34 1 3 19.34 6 23.55 1 0 24.55 1 14.27 6 0 20.27 1
3 Knez, Ian A98565 ESP 125.50 20.33 4 0 24.33 2 20.86 8 0 28.86 4 15.51 1 0 16.51 3 25.03 6 0 31.03 4 17.77 7 0 24.77 3
4 Okuma, Kameron A21675 CCP 142.89 23.52 3 0 26.52 3 20.89 10 0 30.89 5 14.22 1 0 15.22 1 27.54 3 0 30.54 3 24.72 15 0 39.72 11
5 Cowley, Garth A45633 SSP 143.18 27.40 9 0 36.40 8 22.67 4 0 26.67 2 15.97 0 0 15.97 2 32.41 1 0 33.41 5 20.73 5 5 30.73 4
6 King, John A. A778242 SSP 173.45 23.75 17 3 43.75 15 26.31 8 0 34.31 6 23.88 0 0 23.88 11 30.73 3 0 33.73 6 31.78 6 0 37.78 7
7 Anderson, Buddy A40761 ESP 192.73 29.91 0 0 29.91 4 38.14 2 0 40.14 8 23.18 2 0 25.18 14 45.91 7 0 52.91 14 29.59 15 0 44.59 14
8 Bridgeman, Terry XXX SSP 195.10 27.68 7 0 34.68 7 42.55 5 5 52.55 15 25.23 0 0 25.23 15 41.70 3 0 44.70 8 27.94 10 0 37.94 8
9 Dean, Doug XXX SSP 195.38 22.76 18 3 43.76 16 27.20 15 0 42.20 10 17.59 0 0 17.59 4 31.39 21 0 52.39 13 25.44 14 0 39.44 9
10 Gray, Ron XXX SSP 200.97 27.24 7 0 34.24 6 31.93 7 0 38.93 7 25.29 0 0 25.29 16 27.82 42 0 69.82 18 25.69 7 0 32.69 5
11 Medrid, Kevin A314041 SSP 204.95 29.58 11 0 40.58 13 38.74 12 10 60.74 18 20.92 0 0 20.92 7 38.06 4 0 42.06 7 24.65 16 0 40.65 12
12 King, John M. A229205 SSP 205.27 35.05 10 0 45.05 17 27.69 19 0 46.69 11 22.90 2 0 24.90 13 42.06 7 0 49.06 11 17.57 22 0 39.57 10
13 Cowley, Mason A123603 SSP 209.48 32.54 8 0 40.54 12 37.08 13 0 50.08 14 24.22 0 0 24.22 12 36.98 8 3 47.98 10 24.66 12 10 46.66 15
14 Martindale, Rick A49211 CDP 215.39 36.36 7 0 43.36 14 44.53 4 0 48.53 12 23.54 0 0 23.54 10 53.62 5 5 63.62 17 29.34 7 0 36.34 6
15 Briggs, Jeffrey A127460 SSP 223.90 29.02 7 3 39.02 9 44.29 17 0 61.29 20 23.21 0 0 23.21 9 37.59 11 10 58.59 15 26.79 15 0 41.79 13
16 Shiflet, John A854880 ESP 228.82 37.36 3 0 40.36 11 31.17 7 3 41.17 9 41.03 0 0 41.03 21 41.57 3 3 47.57 9 37.69 11 10 58.69 19
17 Coffey, Randall A51716 ESP 253.41 38.99 17 0 55.99 20 40.19 6 3 49.19 13 26.72 1 0 27.72 17 40.40 32 0 72.40 19 27.11 21 0 48.11 16
18 Martin, Scott A41832 ESP 259.82 36.65 16 0 52.65 18 43.20 18 0 61.20 19 28.22 1 0 29.22 18 42.93 7 10 59.93 16 28.82 23 5 56.82 18
19 Groves, John A28748 ESP 276.79 43.67 7 3 53.67 19 35.39 18 5 58.39 17 21.73 0 0 21.73 8 34.29 15 0 49.29 12 53.71 40 0 93.71 22
20 Brahmer, David A733161 CDP 281.41 54.52 9 5 68.52 21 44.46 11 0 55.46 16 28.62 1 0 29.62 19 55.63 13 5 73.63 20 32.18 17 5 54.18 17
21 Barnett, Zack XXX SSP 316.78 25.80 14 0 39.80 10 62.45 7 0 69.45 21 28.56 2 0 30.56 20 37.80 57 23 117.80 22 20.17 31 8 59.17 20
22 Martindale, Tina A671935 REV 665.07 95.91 22 0 117.91 23 123.96 26 0 149.96 23 89.36 0 0 89.36 22 148.53 7 10 165.53 23 114.31 28 0 142.31 23
- Ishida, Dan XXX SSP - 54.19 18 3 75.19 22 69.10 33 0 102.10 22 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 86.41 14 3 103.41 21 50.31 26 0 76.31 21



BAD CHOICE AT THE ATM
RULES: IDPA Rules COURSE DESIGNER: WaltProulx
START POSITION:
Standing facing the ATM with feet both pointed at the machine and strong hand holding the card in the slot. Gun loaded to division 
capacity and all reloads in gym bag on drivers seat.
SCENARIO:
You are returning home from the gym and stop to use the ATM. You have been 
lazy and left your gun in the gym bag on the driver's seat where you placed it 
after removing your wallet to get your ATM card.              
While using the ATM you are set upon by thugs who want your money and your 
ride! The two leaders (T1 & T2) have on body armor and require some special 
attention. You have limited cover and choose to stay near the car to use it all you 
can for protection but it is of little use and does not serve as cover for this stage. 
Save yourself and your desirable car.
PROCEDURE:
On the signal retrieve your gun and engage all threats from within the shooting 
area next to the car. You may not move the gym bag from it's start position on 
the seat. Per IDPA rules you must either reload from the bag or stow any 
magazines removed prior to firing any additional shots. Reload with retension 
partial magazines may be stowed in the gym bag or on the body. T1 requires 5 
shots to the body and 1 shot to the head. All other targets require 2 shots each. 
The door closing activates T3 (drop turner), T4 & T5 (double swinger). S1 
activates the falling man T6 from behind the barrels. 

SCORING: Unlimited
ROUND COUNT: 17
TARGETS: 06
DISTANCE: 4-10 yards
SCORED HITS: T1-5 body 1 head, T2-T6 2 each, 
steel must fall
PENALTIES: Per current IDPA rulebook
CONCEALMENT: Yes
NOTES:
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Whitewater IDPA 6-3-17
6/3/2017

Bay 1-Bad Chioce At The ATM

Shooter Stage 1
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Proulx, Walt CDP 18.34 5 0 23.34 Win
Knez, Ian ESP 20.33 4 0 24.33 0.99
Okuma, Kameron CCP 23.52 3 0 26.52 3.18
Anderson, Buddy ESP 29.91 0 0 29.91 6.57
Rector, Todd SSP 20.98 12 0 32.98 9.64
Gray, Ron SSP 27.24 7 0 34.24 10.90
Bridgeman, Terry SSP 27.68 7 0 34.68 11.34
Cowley, Garth SSP 27.40 9 0 36.40 13.06
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 29.02 7 3 39.02 15.68
Barnett, Zack SSP 25.80 14 0 39.80 16.46
Shiflet, John ESP 37.36 3 0 40.36 17.02
Cowley, Mason SSP 32.54 8 0 40.54 17.20
Medrid, Kevin SSP 29.58 11 0 40.58 17.24
Martindale, Rick CDP 36.36 7 0 43.36 20.02
King, John A. SSP 23.75 17 3 43.75 20.41
Dean, Doug SSP 22.76 18 3 43.76 20.42
King, John M. SSP 35.05 10 0 45.05 21.71
Martin, Scott ESP 36.65 16 0 52.65 29.31
Groves, John ESP 43.67 7 3 53.67 30.33
Coffey, Randall ESP 38.99 17 0 55.99 32.65
Brahmer, David CDP 54.52 9 5 68.52 45.18
Ishida, Dan SSP 54.19 18 3 75.19 51.85
Martindale, Tina REV 95.91 22 0 117… 94.57



Whitewater IDPA 6-3-17
6/3/2017

Bay 2-Dog Fight At The Junk Yard

Shooter Stage 2
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Proulx, Walt CDP 19.45 1 0 20.45 Win
Cowley, Garth SSP 22.67 4 0 26.67 6.22
Rector, Todd SSP 23.17 4 0 27.17 6.72
Knez, Ian ESP 20.86 8 0 28.86 8.41
Okuma, Kameron CCP 20.89 10 0 30.89 10.44
King, John A. SSP 26.31 8 0 34.31 13.86
Gray, Ron SSP 31.93 7 0 38.93 18.48
Anderson, Buddy ESP 38.14 2 0 40.14 19.69
Shiflet, John ESP 31.17 7 3 41.17 20.72
Dean, Doug SSP 27.20 15 0 42.20 21.75
King, John M. SSP 27.69 19 0 46.69 26.24
Martindale, Rick CDP 44.53 4 0 48.53 28.08
Coffey, Randall ESP 40.19 6 3 49.19 28.74
Cowley, Mason SSP 37.08 13 0 50.08 29.63
Bridgeman, Terry SSP 42.55 5 5 52.55 32.10
Brahmer, David CDP 44.46 11 0 55.46 35.01
Groves, John ESP 35.39 18 5 58.39 37.94
Medrid, Kevin SSP 38.74 12 10 60.74 40.29
Martin, Scott ESP 43.20 18 0 61.20 40.75
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 44.29 17 0 61.29 40.84
Barnett, Zack SSP 62.45 7 0 69.45 49.00
Ishida, Dan SSP 69.10 33 0 102.10 81.65
Martindale, Tina REV 123.96 26 0 149.96 129.51



Whitewater IDPA 6-3-17
6/3/2017

Bay 3-Checka-Mate

Shooter Stage 3
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Okuma, Kameron CCP 14.22 1 0 15.22 Win
Cowley, Garth SSP 15.97 0 0 15.97 0.75
Knez, Ian ESP 15.51 1 0 16.51 1.29
Dean, Doug SSP 17.59 0 0 17.59 2.37
Proulx, Walt CDP 19.06 0 0 19.06 3.84
Rector, Todd SSP 15.34 1 3 19.34 4.12
Medrid, Kevin SSP 20.92 0 0 20.92 5.70
Groves, John ESP 21.73 0 0 21.73 6.51
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 23.21 0 0 23.21 7.99
Martindale, Rick CDP 23.54 0 0 23.54 8.32
King, John A. SSP 23.88 0 0 23.88 8.66
Cowley, Mason SSP 24.22 0 0 24.22 9.00
King, John M. SSP 22.90 2 0 24.90 9.68
Anderson, Buddy ESP 23.18 2 0 25.18 9.96
Bridgeman, Terry SSP 25.23 0 0 25.23 10.01
Gray, Ron SSP 25.29 0 0 25.29 10.07
Coffey, Randall ESP 26.72 1 0 27.72 12.50
Martin, Scott ESP 28.22 1 0 29.22 14.00
Brahmer, David CDP 28.62 1 0 29.62 14.40
Barnett, Zack SSP 28.56 2 0 30.56 15.34
Shiflet, John ESP 41.03 0 0 41.03 25.81
Martindale, Tina REV 89.36 0 0 89.36 74.14
Ishida, Dan SSP DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF



Whitewater IDPA 6-3-17
6/3/2017

Bay 4-Late For The Bus

Shooter Stage 4
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Rector, Todd SSP 23.55 1 0 24.55 Win
Proulx, Walt CDP 21.66 4 0 25.66 1.11
Okuma, Kameron CCP 27.54 3 0 30.54 5.99
Knez, Ian ESP 25.03 6 0 31.03 6.48
Cowley, Garth SSP 32.41 1 0 33.41 8.86
King, John A. SSP 30.73 3 0 33.73 9.18
Medrid, Kevin SSP 38.06 4 0 42.06 17.51
Bridgeman, Terry SSP 41.70 3 0 44.70 20.15
Shiflet, John ESP 41.57 3 3 47.57 23.02
Cowley, Mason SSP 36.98 8 3 47.98 23.43
King, John M. SSP 42.06 7 0 49.06 24.51
Groves, John ESP 34.29 15 0 49.29 24.74
Dean, Doug SSP 31.39 21 0 52.39 27.84
Anderson, Buddy ESP 45.91 7 0 52.91 28.36
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 37.59 11 10 58.59 34.04
Martin, Scott ESP 42.93 7 10 59.93 35.38
Martindale, Rick CDP 53.62 5 5 63.62 39.07
Gray, Ron SSP 27.82 42 0 69.82 45.27
Coffey, Randall ESP 40.40 32 0 72.40 47.85
Brahmer, David CDP 55.63 13 5 73.63 49.08
Ishida, Dan SSP 86.41 14 3 103.41 78.86
Barnett, Zack SSP 37.80 57 23 117.80 93.25
Martindale, Tina REV 148.53 7 10 165.53 140.98
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Bay 5-Peek-a-boo Bad Guy

Shooter Stage 5
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Rector, Todd SSP 14.27 6 0 20.27 Win
Proulx, Walt CDP 21.44 3 0 24.44 4.17
Knez, Ian ESP 17.77 7 0 24.77 4.50
Cowley, Garth SSP 20.73 5 5 30.73 10.46
Gray, Ron SSP 25.69 7 0 32.69 12.42
Martindale, Rick CDP 29.34 7 0 36.34 16.07
King, John A. SSP 31.78 6 0 37.78 17.51
Bridgeman, Terry SSP 27.94 10 0 37.94 17.67
Dean, Doug SSP 25.44 14 0 39.44 19.17
King, John M. SSP 17.57 22 0 39.57 19.30
Okuma, Kameron CCP 24.72 15 0 39.72 19.45
Medrid, Kevin SSP 24.65 16 0 40.65 20.38
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 26.79 15 0 41.79 21.52
Anderson, Buddy ESP 29.59 15 0 44.59 24.32
Cowley, Mason SSP 24.66 12 10 46.66 26.39
Coffey, Randall ESP 27.11 21 0 48.11 27.84
Brahmer, David CDP 32.18 17 5 54.18 33.91
Martin, Scott ESP 28.82 23 5 56.82 36.55
Shiflet, John ESP 37.69 11 10 58.69 38.42
Barnett, Zack SSP 20.17 31 8 59.17 38.90
Ishida, Dan SSP 50.31 26 0 76.31 56.04
Groves, John ESP 53.71 40 0 93.71 73.44
Martindale, Tina REV 114… 28 0 142.31 122.04
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